West Mead Township Board of Supervisors

Public Study Session Agenda

September 13, 2022 - 6:00 p.m.

- Note: This is a public meeting of the Board of Supervisors for purposes of general discussion of administrative, regulatory enforcement; police and road department and personnel; building and grounds; budget and related matters and issues related thereto that may or may not require action. It is also used to review and comment on the public meeting agenda for the regular public meeting.
- Note: West Mead Township received \$263,445.37 in second and final round funding under The American Rescue Plan Act which was passed on March 11, 2021 to address the continued impact of the Corona Virus COVID-19 Pandemic. All funds must be spent by December 31, 2024.
- Note: A letter will be sent to Middle Department Inspection Agency providing them with notification that the West Mead Township Supervisors are interested in receiving additional proposals from other Third Party Inspection Agencies to enforce the UCC Building Codes as adopted in PA.

Public Comment:

- Phil Siverd and others will be present to discuss a zoning issue in the Shartle Walker Subdivision.
- Motion to ratify Five Star Equipment, Inc to complete various repair work as directed by the Roadmaster on the 2011 John Deere Loader in the amount of \$3,353.98.
- Motion to ratify Stephenson Equipment, Inc to complete various repair work as directed by the Roadmaster on the 2013 Massey Ferguson Tractor in the amount of \$4,327.79.
- Motion to approve Burkhardt Sheet Metal Company Inc and AMP Electric to perform repairs, electrical work and replace rooftop furnace and air conditioning units for West Mead Township building, estimated at \$16,312.50 each.

Review items on 7:00 meeting agenda.